
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

CONTRACTOR:  HOWARD BLAS AMENDMENT #: 1 

GRANT NO: ______________________________________ AGREEMENT NO: 95722240 

GRANT NAME: TITLE IIA DATE   03/01/2022 

FUNDING SOURCE OF AGREEMENT Title IIA non Public Carryover  
2511-5722-56905 NP 14 ($2,223.19) 
2511-5722-56905 NP 27 ($72.81) 

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $2,296 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 2,296 

X ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $6,000 

X  INCREASE OR   ________DECREASE 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT: $8,296 

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AMENDMENT: Title IIA Non Public  2511-5678-56905 NP14

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: Additional 60 hours of classroom observations and meetings needed with 
teachers (5-6 total) to: 
-observe teaching style and methodologies (including multi modal teaching/teaching to learning styles of all learners)-help 
teachers continue to move from frontal teaching to more task and assignment-based learning 
-assess and monitor curriculum (goals and objectives, on track to meet goals) 
-help teachers create assessment tools (in class worksheets, tests) 
-checks ins with small groups of students to obtain feedback on their experience of teacher's teaching style 

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________ 
(Name)            (Date) 

__________________________________________ 
(Title) 

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

_______________________________________________ _______________ 
President          (Date) 

03/08/2022














